REGIONAL TRANSIT ISSUE PAPER

Page 1 of 1

Agenda	Board Meeting	Open/Closed	Information/Action	Issue
Item No.	Date	Session	Item	Date
2	09/28/15	Open	Action	08/26/15

Subject: Awarding a Contract to DeAngelo Brothers, LLC for Weed Abatement Services

ISSUE

Whether or not to award a contract to DeAngelo Brothers, LLC for Weed Abatement Services.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Resolution No. 15-09-____, Awarding a Contract to DeAngelo Brothers, LLC for Weed Abatement Services.

FISCAL IMPACT

Budgeted:	Yes	FY 16:	\$ 62,242
Budget Source:	Operating	FY 17:	\$ 62,242
Funding Source:	Operating	FY 18:	\$ 62,242
Cost Cntr/GL Acct(s):	CC: 37 GL: 630018	FY 19:	\$ 64,046
Total Budget:	\$316,622	FY 20	\$ 65,850
		Total Amount:	\$ 316.622

DISCUSSION

On July 27, 2015, the Board authorized the release of bids for Weed Abatement Services. This procurement is for a 5-year chemical weed abatement and removal services Contract. The three major areas to be abated are RT's current operating light rail system right-of-way along the I-80 corridor from Watt/I-80 to Alkali Flat Station, the Highway 50 corridor from approximately 13th and R Streets to Historic Folsom Station, and the South Line corridor, south of 16th Street Station to Cosumnes River College Station. The bids were publicly advertised and mailed to 19 qualified providers.

On September 1, 2015, Staff received 2 bids. The 2 responsive and responsible bids are as follows:

Firm	Bid Price
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$316,622
Neighborly Pest Management, Inc.	\$333,965

Staff determined that DeAngelo Brothers, LLC is the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. The bid price is a 5% increase over the previous contract. A Notice of Intent to Recommend Award was issued on September 2, 2015.

Approved:	Presented:
Final 09/18/15	
General Manager/CEO	Director, Facilities
	IND-and Marking Decomposits 2004 F140 Contember 20, 2004 F1004 F054 Assemble and Decomposition

RESOLUTION NO.	15-09-
----------------	--------

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Sacramento Regional Transit District on this date:

September 28, 2015

AWARDING A CONTRACT TO DeANGELO BROTHERS, LLC FOR WEED ABATEMENT SERVICES

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the Contract between Sacramento Regional Transit District, therein referred to as "RT," and DeAngelo Brothers, LLC, therein referred to as "Contractor," whereby Contractor agrees to provide Weed Abatement Services, as specified, for an amount not to exceed \$316,622, for a 5-year term, is hereby approved.

THAT, the Chair and General Manager/CEO are hereby authorized and directed to execute said Contract.

	JAY SCHENIRER, Chair
ATTEST:	
MICHAEL R. WILEY, Secretary	
By: Cindy Brooks, Assistant Secretary	_